Junior Super Soccer 2019

Grade 7 Girls Division
Weledeh Catholic School
Venue Whip- Gina Michel

The grade 7 Girls division (8 teams) is split into two pools of 4 and will play a single round robin
within their pool with all 4 teams in each pool advancing to the playoffs. Each team will play a

minimum of 4 games.

Pool A

Teams

WM Yellow
Weledeh

Rankin Inlet
ESJS Black

Thursday April 25th, 2019

Game Time

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Friday April 26th, 2019

Game Time

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Saturday April 27th, 2019

Game Time

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

Teams Playing

WM Blue vs. WM White
Weledeh vs. WM Yellow
WM Blue vs. ESJS Red
WM Yellow vs. ESJS Black

Teams Playing

Weledeh vs. ESJS Black
WM Blue vs. Hay River
WM Yellow vs. Rankin Inlet
WM White vs. ESJS Red

Teams Playing

Weledeh vs. Rankin Inlet
WM White vs. Hay River
Rankin Inlet vs. ESJS Black
Hay River vs. ESJS Red

Pool B
WM Blue
WM White
Hay River
ESJS Red

Location

Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym

Location

Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym

Location

Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym



Game Time
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Playoft #1
Playoff #2
Playoft #3
Playoff #4

Junior Super Soccer 2019
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Venue Whip- Gina Michel

*#% PLAYOFFS***

Teams Playing
Istin A vs. 4thin B
Istin B vs. 4thin A
2"in Avs.3%in B
2"in Bvs.3%in A

Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym

***Junior Super Soccer Dance Saturday, April 27th at William McDonald Middle School
from 6:45 pm to 9:00 p.m., cost is $6.00. Doors close at 7:30 p.m., and teams MUST have an

adult chaperone attend with them. Team list of players attending dance fax to

867-873-4671. CANTEEN WILL BE OPEN!

Sunday April 28th, 2019

Game Time
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

Playoff #5
Playoft #6

Finals

*#% PLAYOFFS***

Teams Playing

Winner of playoff #1 vs. Winner of playoff #4

Winner of playoff #2 vs. Winner of playoft #3
*BREAK*

Winner of playoft #5 vs. Winner of playoff #6

Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym
Weledeh Gym

Weledeh Gym

* Award and banner presentation to take place in the gym immediately following the game.
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Determination of Placement After Round Robin Play
1) The teams with better win/loss records will get higher standing.

2) If two teams are tied in the standings, the winner of their head to head game will be considered
the higher placing team. If THREE teams are tied, the following rules will be used to determine
the proper placing:

a) Head to head game between the tied teams

b) Teams will be ranked by point differential using only the games played between the tied
teams

c) Ifstill tied for two or more teams, then total points scored in all games played between
the tied teams shall be used

d) Ifstill tied for two or more teams, the point differential using all round robin games shall
be used for remaining tied teams

e) Ifstill tied for two or more teams, the total points scored in all round robin games shall be
used for remaining tied teams

f) Coin toss



