Junior Super Soccer 2019

Grade 7 Girls Division Weledeh Catholic School Venue Whip- Gina Michel

The grade 7 Girls division (8 teams) is split into two pools of 4 and will play a single round robin within their pool with all 4 teams in each pool advancing to the playoffs. Each team will play a minimum of 4 games.

Teams

Pool A	<u>Pool B</u>
WM Yellow	WM Blue
Weledeh	WM White
Rankin Inlet	Hay River
ESJS Black	ESJS Red

Thursday April 25th, 2019

Game Time	Teams Playing	Location
4:30 p.m.	WM Blue vs. WM White	Weledeh Gym
5:30 p.m.	Weledeh vs. WM Yellow	Weledeh Gym
6:30 p.m.	WM Blue vs. ESJS Red	Weledeh Gym
7:30 p.m.	WM Yellow vs. ESJS Black	Weledeh Gym

Friday April 26th, 2019

Game Time	Teams Playing	Location
4:30 p.m.	Weledeh vs. ESJS Black	Weledeh Gym
5:30 p.m.	WM Blue vs. Hay River	Weledeh Gym
6:30 p.m.	WM Yellow vs. Rankin Inlet	Weledeh Gym
7:30 p.m.	WM White vs. ESJS Red	Weledeh Gym

Saturday April 27th, 2019

Game Time	Teams Playing	Location
9:00 a.m.	Weledeh vs. Rankin Inlet	Weledeh Gym
10:00 a.m.	WM White vs. Hay River	Weledeh Gym
11:00 a.m.	Rankin Inlet vs. ESJS Black	Weledeh Gym
12:00 p.m.	Hay River vs. ESJS Red	Weledeh Gym

Junior Super Soccer 2019

Grade 7 Girls Division Weledeh Catholic School Venue Whip- Gina Michel

*** PLAYOFFS***

Game Time		Teams Playing	
2:00 p.m.	Playoff#1	1st in A vs. 4th in B	Weledeh Gym
3:00 p.m.	Playoff #2	1st in B vs. 4th in A	Weledeh Gym
4:00 p.m.	Playoff #3	2 nd in A vs. 3 rd in B	Weledeh Gym
5:00 p.m.	Playoff #4	2 nd in B vs. 3 rd in A	Weledeh Gym

*** Junior Super Soccer Dance Saturday, April 27th at William McDonald Middle School from 6:45 pm to 9:00 p.m., cost is \$6.00. Doors close at 7:30 p.m., and teams MUST have an adult chaperone attend with them. Team list of players attending dance fax to 867-873-4671. CANTEEN WILL BE OPEN!

Sunday April 28th, 2019

*** PLAYOFFS***

Game Time		Teams Playing	
10:00 a.m.	Playoff #5	Winner of playoff #1 vs. Winner of playoff #4	Weledeh Gym
11:00 a.m.	Playoff #6	Winner of playoff #2 vs. Winner of playoff #3	Weledeh Gym
12:00 a.m.		*BREAK*	Weledeh Gym
1:00 p.m.	Finals	Winner of playoff #5 vs. Winner of playoff #6	Weledeh Gym

^{*} Award and banner presentation to take place in the gym immediately following the game.

Junior Super Soccer 2019

Grade 7 Girls Division Weledeh Catholic School Venue Whip- Gina Michel

Determination of Placement After Round Robin Play

- 1) The teams with better win/loss records will get higher standing.
- 2) If two teams are tied in the standings, the winner of their head to head game will be considered the higher placing team. If THREE teams are tied, the following rules will be used to determine the proper placing:
 - a) Head to head game between the tied teams
 - b) Teams will be ranked by point differential using only the games played between the tied teams
 - c) If still tied for two or more teams, then total points scored in all games played between the tied teams shall be used
 - d) If still tied for two or more teams, the point differential using all round robin games shall be used for remaining tied teams
 - e) If still tied for two or more teams, the total points scored in all round robin games shall be used for remaining tied teams
 - f) Coin toss